



Thursday, 08 April 2021

Vice-President to address IIM's convocation at Jammu on Apr 9



Jammu, Apr 7 (UNI) Vice-President M Venkaiah Naidu will address the convocation of Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Jammu on April 9 at Convention Center, Canal Road here.

An official here said that Mr Naidu will visit Jammu on April 9 to address the third and fourth Annual Convocation of the IIM Jammu.

Union Minister Jitendra Singh and Jammu and Kashmir Lieutenant Governor Manoj Sinha will be the Guests of Honour for the event.



Thursday, 09 April 2021

Vice-President to address IIM convocation in Jammu on Apr 9

JAMMU: Vice-President M Venkaiah Naidu will address the convocation of Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Jammu on April 9 at Convention Center, Canal Road here. An official here said that Mr Naidu will visit Jammu on April 9 to address the third and fourth Annual Convocation of the IIM Jammu. Union Minister Jitendra Singh and Jammu and Kashmir Lieutenant Governor Manoj Sinha will be the Guests of Honour for the event. (UNI)

अमरउजाल

Thursday, 08 April 2021

जम्म्। उपराष्ट्रपति वेंकैया नायड् का शुक्रवार को जम्मू आने का कार्यक्रम है। उपराष्ट्रपति

जम्मू के दीक्षांत समारोह में मुख्य अतिथि होंगे। जम्मू के केनाल रोड स्थित आईआईएम के कन्वेंशन सेंटर में आईआईएम आयोजित दीक्षांत के दीक्षांत समारोह में आईआईएम के 148 मेधावियों होंगे शामिल को डिग्रियों से

आई आई एम



समारोह में

नवाजा जाएगा। इस कार्यक्रम में जम्मू-कश्मीर के उप राज्यपाल मनोज सिन्हा, पीएमओ में राज्यमंत्री डॉ. जितेंद्र सिंह और बोर्ड ऑफ गवर्नर्स, आईआईएम के अध्यक्ष डॉ. मिलिंद कांबले मौजूद रहेंगे। ब्यूरो >> संबंधित : पेज 9 पर

early TIMES

Thursday, 08 April 2021

Vice-President to address IIM's convocation at Jammu on Apr 9

EARLY TIMES REPORT

dent M Venkaiah Naidu will tion of the IIM Jammu. address the convocation of Indian Institute of Manage- dra Singh and Jammu and ment (IIM) Jammu on April Kashmir Lieutenant Gov-9 at Convention Center, Canal ernor Manoj Sinha will be Road here.

An official here said that event.

Mr Naidu will visit Jammu on April 9 to address the third JAMMU, Apr 7: Vice-Presi- and fourth Annual Convoca-

> Union Minister Jitenthe Guests of Honour for the



Thursday, 08 April 2021

आईआईएम में 148 होनहारों को डिग्रियों से नवाजेंगे उपराष्ट्रप दीक्षांत समारोह कल, कन्वेंशन सेंटर में होने वाले समारोह में 200 लोग ही शामिल हो पाएंगे, सोशल मीडिया पर होगा लाइव प्रसारण



जम्म्। इंडियन इंस्टीट्यूट ऑफ मैनेजमेंट (आईआईएम) का डिग्री दी जाएगी। तीसरा और चौथा दीक्षांत समारोह शुक्रवार को होगा। इस दीक्षांत समारोह में उप-राष्ट्रपति वेंकैया नायद् मुख्य अतिथि होंगे। कैनात डिग्री दी जाएगी। कोविड को कोविड के कारण पिछले वर्ष को संबोधित करेंगे। इस कार्यक्रम साथ आईआईएम जम्मू वाले जीएमैट की प्रवेश परीक्षा के रोड ैस्थित आईआईएम के देखते हुए इस बार दीक्षांत समारोह दीक्षांत समारोह नहीं हो पाया था। में उपराज्यपाल मनोज सिन्हा, अकादमिक वर्ष 2021-22 में दो माध्यम से मिलेगा।

कन्वेंशन सेंटर में दीक्षांत समारोह में 200 लोगों को आने की इसके कारण इस बार तीसरे और पीएमओ में राज्यमंत्री डॉ. जितेंद्र नए कार्यक्रम शुरू कर रहा है,

दीक्षांत समारोहः में 2018-20 प्रसारण किया

का आयोजन किया जाएगा। इसमें अनुमित होगी। समारोह का चौथे दीक्षांत समारोह का एक साथ सिंह और बोर्ड ऑफ गवर्नर्स, इनमें पांच साल का एकीकृत 148 मेधावियों को एमबीए की एनआईसी के विभिन्न सोशल आयोजन किया जा रहा है। इसमें आईआईएम के अध्यक्ष डॉ. मिलिंद कार्यक्रम प्रबंधन (आईपीएम)

मीडिया प्लेटफार्म पर लाइन कुल 148 निद्यार्थियों को डिग्री दी कांबले भी मौजूद रहेगे। और कार्यकारी एमबीए इन ब्लेंडेड जाएगा। जाएगी। उन्होंने कहा कि उप- आईआईएम जम्मू ने 2016 मोड शामिल हैं। आईपीएम बैच के 58 जबिक 2019-21 आईआईएम जम्मू के निदेशक राष्ट्रपति वेंकैया नायडू मुख्य एमबीए और 2020 में पीएचडी में कार्यक्रम में प्रवेश राष्ट्रीय परीक्षण के 90 विद्यार्थियों को एमबीए की प्रो. बीएस सहाय ने कहा कि अतिथि के रूप में दीक्षांत समारोह कार्यक्रम शुरू किया था। इसके एजेंसी द्वारा आयोजित किए जाने



3rd and 4th Convocation of IIM Jammu on 9th April 2021

Jammu, April 07(Scoop News)-The 3rd and 4th Annual Convocation of Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Jammu will be held at 10:30 on the 9th April 2021 at the Convention Centre, Gulami Bagh, Canal Road, Jammu. Shri M. Venkaiah Naidu, Hon'ble Vice-President of India has kindly consented to be the Chief Guest of the event and deliver the Convocation Address. Dr. Jitender Singh, Hon'ble Union Minister of States (Independent Charge), Government of India and Shri Manoj Sinha, Hon'ble Lt Governor, Jammu and Kashmir will be the Guests of Honour. Dr. Milind Kamble, Chairman, Board of Governors, IIM Jammu will preside over the event and Prof. B.S. Sahay, Director will present the achievements of IIM Jammu.

Hon'ble Union Minister of State (I/C) Hon'ble Lt. Governor of Jammu and Kashmir Prof. Sahay informed that 58 MBA students from the 2018-20 Batch and 90 students from the 2019-21 Batch will receive their MBA degrees. The Convocation function will be restricted to a maximum of 200 people including dignitaries on the dice, faculty members, graduating students, parents of the graduating students, guests and media members. The Convocation Ceremony will be broadcasted live on various social media and NIC platform. All the necessary preventive measures have been taken pertaining to the COVID-19 guidelines issued by the Ministry of Home Affairs (MHA), Government of India and the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

IIM Jammu started its flagship MBA program in 2016 and Ph.D. program in 2020. IIM Jammu is starting two new programs in the Academic Year 2021-22, Five-Year Integrated Program in Management (IPM) and Executive MBA in blended mode. Admission to IPM program will be done through JIPMAT test to be conducted by the National Testing Agency under Ministry of Education, Government of India. Admission to Executive MBA in blended mode will be done based on CAT/GMAT/IIM Jammu Test. IIM Jammu has also started a transit Off-Campus in Srinagar. In a short span of five years, the Institute has grown to prominence at national and international levels.

Besides degree awarding programs, IIM Jammu offers Executive Development Programs, Management consultancy to Government and Corporate Sector.